JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

March 8, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 51, 50B

Rep. Shields, Chair

Rep. Barker
Rep. Hanna

Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Cameron

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brown

Sen. Burdick

Sen. Nelson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5505 Department of Corrections - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 51A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:30 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5505 Department of
Corrections.

013 Max Williams, Director,
Department of
Corrections

018 John Koreski, Assistant Continues presentation referencing Exhibit 5 from February 22,
Director, Department of 2007.
Corrections

049 Rep. Hanna
Mr. Koreski

062 Rep. Hanna

063 Mr. Koreski

095 Rep. Hanna

098 Mr. Koreski

112 Rep. Hanna
Mr. Koreski

118 Rep. Hanna

120 Rep. Koreski

163 Rep. Hanna

167 Doug Wilson, Budget

Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson



175
183

193
215
232
245
254
255
295
298
329
350

410
417
TAPE 50B

000
027

030

034
048
051
052
055
063
065
067
070
094
103
125
175

180
187
196

Rep. Hanna
Mr. Koreski
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Mr. Koreski
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields

Shelli Honeywell,
Assistant Director,
Department of
Corrections

Rep. Hanna
Ms. Honeywell

Ms. Honeywell
Chair Shields

Ms. Honeywell
Chair Shields
Ms. Honeywell
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Honeywell
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Honeywell
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Honeywell
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Williams
Ms. Honeywell
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Honeywell
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Mr. Wilson

Colette Peters, Assistant
Director and Inspector
General, Department of

Introduces presentation referencing Exhibit 5 from February
22, 2007.

Continues her presentation.

Presents overview referencing Exhibit 5 from February 22,
2007.



237
240

256
257
265
307

359
368
384
388
TAPE 51B

000
010

012
020
023
030
036
047
048
049
054
060

072
085
087
122
123
135
147

Corrections
Chair Shields

Ms. Peters
Chair Shields
Ms. Peters
Mr. Williams
Ms. Peters

Mitch Morrow, Deputy
Director, Department of
Corrections

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Morrow

Mr. Morrow
Rep. Hanna

Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Williams
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields
Mr. Morrow
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Morrow
Chair Shields
Mr. Morrow
Mr. Williams
Chair Shields

Presents overview referencing Exhibit 5 from February 22,
2007; Discuses handout Oregon Department of Corrections
Prison Management Alert System (Exhibit 1).

Continues his presentation.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:45 pm.



